TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM858506

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF FIRST LIEN SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AT R/F 7336/0474

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch, as Agent		10/18/2023	Bank: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DD Grid, LLC
Street Address:	19351 FM 1541
City:	Canyon
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	79015
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87391816	GRID

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127514864

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2129061209

Email: jess.bajada-bartlett@lw.com

LATHAM & WATKINS C/O J. BAJADA-BARTLETT Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1271 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10020

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	030786-"0964		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jessica Bajada-Bartlett		
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Jessica Bajada-Bartlett		
DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2023		

Total Attachments: 4

source=Artera - DD Grid, LLC Release of Trademark Security Interest (First Lien 7336-0474)

[Executed](146722853.1)#page1.tif

source=Artera - DD Grid, LLC Release of Trademark Security Interest (First Lien_ 7336-0474) [Executed](146722853.1)#page2.tif

source=Artera - DD Grid, LLC Release of Trademark Security Interest (First Lien_ 7336-0474) [Executed](146722853.1)#page3.tif

source=Artera - DD Grid, LLC Release of Trademark Security Interest (First Lien_ 7336-0474)

[Executed](146722853.1)#page4.tif

RELEASE OF FIRST LIEN SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF FIRST LIEN SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of October 18, 2023 (the "Effective Date"), is made by CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH, in its capacity as Agent for the Lenders and each of the other Secured Parties (in such capacity, the "Agent"), in favor of DD GRID, LLC (the "Grantor"). All capitalized terms used, but not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings ascribed to them in the Trademark Security Agreement (whether defined therein or by reference to another agreement).

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain First Lien Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of March 6, 2018 in favor of Agent (as may have been amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), the Grantor executed and delivered that certain First Lien Notice and Confirmation of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of June 24, 2021 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on June 25, 2021 at Reel/Frame 7336/0474;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement, the Grantor pledged, hypothecated and granted to the Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in (the "Security Interest") all of its Intellectual Property (excluding any intent-to-use trademark application), including all of its Trademarks referred to on Schedule I hereto (the "Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Agent and the Grantor acknowledge that the requirements for releasing the Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral have been met.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent, hereby (a) terminates and cancels the Trademark Security Agreement, (b) releases, discharges, terminates and cancels the Security Interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, and (c) re-assigns to the Grantor any right, title or interest it may have in the Trademark Collateral, in each case without recourse to the Agent and without representation or warranty of any kind.

The Grantor, or any successor to the Grantor (including any person or entity hereafter having any right, title or interest in or to the Trademark Collateral), is hereby authorized to record this Release in the USPTO.

The laws of the State of New York shall govern all matters arising out of, in connection with or relating to this Release, including, without limitation, its validity, interpretation, construction, performance and enforcement (including, without limitation, any claims sounding in contract or tort law arising out of the subject matter hereof and any determinations with respect to post-judgment interest).

Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page of this Release by facsimile transmission or by ".pdf" or similar electronic transmission shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart hereof. The words "execution," "signed," "signature," "delivery," and words of like import in or relating to this Release or any document to be signed in connection with this Release shall be deemed to include electronic signatures, deliveries on electronic platforms or the keeping of records in electronic form, each of which shall be of the same legal effect, validity or enforceability as a manually executed signature, physical delivery thereof or the use of a paper-based recordkeeping system, as the case may be, to the extent and as provided for in any applicable law, including the Federal Electronic Signatures in Global and National Commerce Act, the New York State Electronic Signatures and Records Act, or any

other similar state laws based on the Uniform Electronic Transactions Act, and the parties hereto consent to conduct the transactions contemplated hereunder by electronic means.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH, as Agent

Title: Authorized Signatory

Name Johannes Werner

Name Johannes Werner

Title: Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE I

Trademarks

Owner	Trademark	Application No./ Serial No.	Registration No.	Filing Date	Reg. Date
DD Grid, LLC	GRID	87391816	5308636	3/30/17	10/10/17

RECORDED: 12/05/2023